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*Denotes non‐member owned 
 
BEST OF BREED OVERALL 2008 
Mytuk's The Ring Master       (D)   246  D. Milburn, A. Milburn 
 
BEST OF OPPOSITE OVERALL 2008 
Ch Taolanquest Conspiracy Theory     (B)  74  D. & A. Milburn, L. Newburn, R. Pohl 
 
TOP PRODUCING ALASKAN MALAMUTE SIRE  
? 
 
TOP PRODUCING ALASKAN MALAMUTE DAM 

? 
 
TOP 25 ALASKAN MALAMUTES: 
1. Mytuk's The Ring Master      (D)   246   D. Milburn, A. Milburn 
2. North Face SnoKlassic Glory Days   (D)   76  P. Peel, M. Peel Jr 
3. TaolanQuest Conspiracy Theory     (B)   74  D. & A. Milburn, L. Newburn, R. Pohl 
4. Spiritrun Marylanes Tobe Tyler    (D)  67   J. Remazki, E. Remazki 
5. Norspirit Thundermist Legacy     (D)  55   L. Goodfellow, L. Hubenig 
6. Taolann's Copywrite Protected     (D)  43   R. Pohl, L. Newburn 
7. Taolanquest One Bad Cat      (D)  39   R. Pohl, L. Newburn 
7. Phantomrun's Action Jackson     (D)  39   B. Desroches*, E. Desroches* 
9. Winterchill's Blazing Spirit     (B)  38  G. Robertson 
10. Keikewabic's Tundra Bewitched     (B)  37   M. Andersen & P. Kovac 
11. Kiaranuk Keikewabic Spitnimage    (D)  36   J. Hurd 
12. Silver Dream's Alaskan Spirit     (D)  34   M. Belanger* & P. Blanchet* 
13. Ch Yukonjak's Seal Of Distinction    (B)   33  T. Hawley 
14. Grey Wolf's Great Canadian Guru   (D)  31   D. Tracy 
14. Taolanquest Last Man Standing     (D)  31   L. Newburn, R. Pohl 
16. SnoKlassic Nanukes Life's A Dance   (B)   27  M. Peel*, P. Peel*, S. D’Andrea* 
17. Nyrakym's Dances With Wolves     (D)   26  K .Colman & J. Nirhamo 
17. Poker Flat's Cold Play       (D)   26  R. Haggard* & J. Kuehl* 

19. Bear N'Strait's Favorite Son     (D)   25  P. Sherer* 
20. Togiaks Moonsnoe Try N Stop Me  (D)   24  J. Waechter 
20. Jazzland Rocks on        (B)  24  C. Neely* 
20. Edgemere's Wild T'ing       (B)  24   K. Corkum 
23. Spiritrun's Empire Of The Bay     (D)   22  A. Pavan*, J. Remazki & A. Wighton* 



24. Winterchill's Mystical Wyldkat     (B)  19   G. Robertson 
25. Winterchill's Wyldkat Makenna     (B)  16   G. Robertson 
25. Chevelier Qimmiq       (B)  16   S. Malcolm* 
25. Sanekats Erika the Red       (B)  16   S. Atkinson*, R. Atkinson* 
25. Snowventure Sassydiamond Spirit   (B)  16  N. Bourgeois 
 
TOP 10 ALASKAN MALAMUTE DOGS  

1) Mytuk's The Ring Master       (D)   246   D. Milburn, A. Milburn 
2) North Face Sno Klassic Glory Days    (D)  76   P. Peel*, M. Peel* 
3) Spiritrun Marylanes Tobe Tyler    (D)  67   J. Remazki, E. Remazki 
4) Norspirit Thundermist Legacy     (D)  55   L. Goodfellow*, L. Hubenig* 
5) Taolann's Copywrite Protected     (D)  43   R. Pohl, L. Newburn 
6) Taolanquest One Bad Cat       (D)  39   R. Pohl, L. Newburn 
6) Phantomrun's Action Jackson     (D)  39   B. Desroches*, E. Desroches* 
8) Kiaranuk Keikewabic Spitnimage     (D)  36   J. Hurd 

9) Silver Dream's Alaskan Spirit     (D)  34   M. Belanger* & P. Blanchet* 
10) Grey Wolf's Great Canadian Guru   (D)  31   D. Tracy 
10) Taolanquest Last Man Standing     (D)  31   L. Newburn, R. Pohl 
 
TOP 10 ALASKAN MALAMUTE BITCHES 
1) Taolanquest Conspiracy Theory     (B)   74   D. & A. Milburn, L. Newburn, R. Pohl 
2) Winterchill's Blazing Spirit      (B)  38  G. Robertson 
3) Keikewabic's Tundra Bewitched     (B)  37   M. Andersen & P. Kovac 
4) YukonJak's Seal Of Distinction     (B)  33   T. Hawley 
5) Sno Klassic Nanuke Lifes a Dance     (B)  27   M. Peel*, P. Peel*, S. D’Andrea* 
6) Jazzland Rocks on         (B)  24  C. Neely* 
6) Edgemere's Wild T'ing       (B)  24   K. Corkum 
8) Winterchill's Mystical Wyldkat     (B)  19   G. Robertson 
9) Winterchill's Wyldkat Makenna     (B)  16   G. Robertson 
10) Chevelier Qimmiq       (B)  16   S. Malcolm* 

11) Senekats Erika the Red       (B)  16   S. Atkinson*, R. Atkinson* 
12) Snowventure Sassydiamond Spirit   (B)  16  N. Bourgeois 
 
ATLANTIC REGION 

Best of Breed: Edgemere's Wild T'ing (B) – K. Corkum 
Best Opposite Sex: Edgemere's Accidentally Inlove (D) – K. Corkum 
  
MID‐EAST REGION 

Best of Breed: Spiritrun Marylanes Tobe Tyler (D) – J. Remazki 
Best Opposite Sex: YukonJak's Seal Of Distinction (B) – T. Hawley 
  
MID‐WEST REGION 
Best of Breed: Winterchill's Blazing Spirit (B) – G. Robertson 
Best Opposite Sex: Kiaranuk Keikewabic Spitnimage (D) – J. Hurd 
  



ROCKIES REGION 
Best of Breed: Taolann's Copywrite Protected (D) – R. Pohl, L. Newburn 
Best Opposite Sex (three‐way tie): 
Chevelier Chevelier Qimmiq (B) – S. Malcolm* 
Senekats Erika the Red (B) – L. Stakenas, G. Stakenas 
Snowventure Sassydiamond Spirit (B) – N. Bourgeois 
  
PACIFIC REGION 
Best of Breed: Mytuk's The Ring Master (D) – D. Milburn, A. Milburn 
Best Opposite Sex: Taolanquest Conspiracy Theory (B) D. & A. Milburn, L. Newburn, R. Pohl 
  
 

 


